Data Protection Act (DPA) and this is enclosed.   

3. Summary 

A summary of the quarter’s statistics is as follows: 

The number of requests received was higher than the number in the same 

period the previous year – an increase of 47%.   

Of the one hundred and sixty three (163) requests received, one hundred and 

nineteen (119) were under FOI, 31 under EIR and 13 under DPA.    

One hundred and sixty six (166) requests were completed within the quarter.  

100% of the requests received within the quarter were completed within the 

legislative deadlines of 20 days for FOI and EIR requests and a calendar 

month for requests made under DPA. 

The sections that received the most requests in the quarter were